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Account Manager: Ben Zotyka Date: 4/14/2021
2120 W Braker Lane Suite P Quote#: baz41421a
Austin Texas 78758 HGAC RA05-18

Prepared For: Gabe Iniguez Ship to Address: Bill to Address:
Phone Number:

Email :
Agency: City of Round Rock Police Dept

Customer #:

Item Qty Description Model List Price Contract Price Extended

System ID 913e  RM email : radioshop@wilco.org

APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5
30 APX 8000 ALL BAND PORTABLE MODEL 3.5 H91TGD9PW7 N $6,292.00 4,467.32 134,019.60
30 ADD: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OPERATION Q806 $515.00 365.65 10,969.50
30 ADD: SMARTZONE OPERATION H38 $1,500.00 1,065.00 31,950.00
30 ADD: P25 9600 BAUD TRUNKING Q361 $300.00 213.00 6,390.00
30 ADD: TDMA OPERATION QA00580 $450.00 319.50 9,585.00
30 ADD: 5 YEAR SERVICE FROM THE START LITE Q887 $213.00 151.23 4,536.90
30 ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY QA01648 $5.00 3.55 106.50
30 ADD: PROGRAMMING OVER P25 (OTAP) G996 $100.00 71.00 2,130.00
30 ADD: GROUP SERVICES QA09008 $150.00 106.50 3,195.00
30 ADD: P25 LINK LAYER AUTHENTICATION QA01767 $100.00 71.00 2,130.00
30 DEL: DELETE UHF BAND QA05509 ($800.00) -568.00 -17,040.00
30 RADIO MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE T7914 $100.00 71.00 2,130.00
30 RM DELIVERY OPTION - EMAIL Catherine Roberts UA00049AA $0.00 0.00 0.00
30 PROMO PROMO ($300.00) -300.00 -9,000.00

ENCRYPTION
30 ENH: MULTIKEY H869 $330.00 234.30 7,029.00
30 ENH: AES/DES,DES-XL,DES-OFB Q15 $799.00 567.29 17,018.70

TOTAL 205,150.20

RADIO ACCESSORIES
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Account Manager: Ben Zotyka Date: 4/14/2021
2120 W Braker Lane Suite P Quote#: baz41421a
Austin Texas 78758 HGAC RA05-18

Prepared For: Gabe Iniguez Ship to Address: Bill to Address:
Phone Number:

Email :
Agency: City of Round Rock Police Dept

Customer #:

Item Qty Description Model List Price Contract Price Extended
30 SPARE BATT IMPRES 2 LIION R IP68 3400T PMNN4486 $150.00 108.09 3,242.70
30 APX 7000 IMPRES CG SU APX7000 US/NA/CA/LA NNTN8860 $125.00 93.75 2,812.50
15 IMPRES RSM, 3.5MM AUDIO JACK PMMN4069A $110.00 82.50 1,237.50

Total With Accessories 212,442.90

Add Trade In Credit for Large Purchase** -300.00 -9,000.00

Total with Large Purchase 203,442.90

APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE Dual Band, Dash 
Mount, Single Head

23 APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE M37TSS9PW1 N $4,770.00 3,386.70 77,894.10
23 ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APEX G806 $515.00 365.65 8,409.95
23 ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX G51 $1,500.00 1,065.00 24,495.00
23 ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE G361 $300.00 213.00 4,899.00
23 ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY QA01648 $5.00 3.55 81.65
23 ADD: O5 CONTROL HEAD G442 $432.00 306.72 7,054.56
23 ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE G444 $0.00 0.00 0.00
23 ADD: DASH MOUNT G66 $125.00 88.75 2,041.25
0 MULTIPLEXER QMA H1919 $225.00 159.75 0.00
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Account Manager: Ben Zotyka Date: 4/14/2021
2120 W Braker Lane Suite P Quote#: baz41421a
Austin Texas 78758 HGAC RA05-18

Prepared For: Gabe Iniguez Ship to Address: Bill to Address:
Phone Number:

Email :
Agency: City of Round Rock Police Dept

Customer #:

Item Qty Description Model List Price Contract Price Extended
23 ADD: ANT MTCL 1/4 WAVE WHIP 150.8-162 HAD4017 $50.00 35.50 816.50
23 ADD: ANT 3DB LOWPRO  762-870 HAF4014 $43.00 30.53 702.19
23 ADD: GPS/WI-FI ANTENNA GA00226 $75.00 25.00 575.00
23 ADD: KEYPAD MIC GCAI W20 $180.00 127.80 2,939.40
23 ADD: AUXILARY SPKR 7.5 WATT B18 $60.00 42.60 979.80
23 ADD: 4 YR SFS LITE GA00318 $363.00 257.73 5,927.79
23 ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING GA09000 $150.00 106.50 2,449.50
23 ADD: TDMA OPERATION GA00580 $450.00 319.50 7,348.50
23 ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING G996 $100.00 71.00 1,633.00
23 ADD: APX MOBILE RADIO AUTHENTICAT GA01767 $100.00 71.00 1,633.00
23 ADD: GROUP SERVICES GA09008 $150.00 106.50 2,449.50
23 DEL: DELETE UHF BANDGA05509681($800.00) GA05509681 ($800.00) -568.00 -13,064.00
23 RADIO MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE T7914 $100.00 71.00 1,633.00
23 RM DELIVERY OPTION - EMAIL radioship@wilco.org UA00049AA $0.00 0.00 0.00
23 PROMO PROMO ($300.00) -300.00 -6,900.00

ENCRYPTION
23 ADD: MULTIPLE KEY ENCRYPTION OPERATION W969 $330.00 234.30 5,388.90
23 ADD: AES/DES-XL/DES-OFB ENCRYPTION G851 $799.00 567.29 13,047.67

TOTAL 152,435.26
Trade In Credit** -300.00 -6,900.00

GRAND TOTAL 145,535.26
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Account Manager: Ben Zotyka Date: 4/14/2021
2120 W Braker Lane Suite P Quote#: baz41421a
Austin Texas 78758 HGAC RA05-18

Prepared For: Gabe Iniguez Ship to Address: Bill to Address:
Phone Number:

Email :
Agency: City of Round Rock Police Dept

Customer #:

Item Qty Description Model List Price Contract Price Extended
APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE Dual Band, Remote 
Mount 03 Control Head

4 APX8500 ALL BAND MP MOBILE M37TSS9PW1 N $4,770.00 3,386.70 13,546.80
4 ENH: ASTRO DIGITAL CAI OP APEX G806 $515.00 365.65 1,462.60
4 ENH: SMARTZONE OPERATION APX G51 $1,500.00 1,065.00 4,260.00
4 ADD: P25 TRUNKING SOFTWARE G361 $300.00 213.00 852.00
4 ADD: ADVANCED SYSTEM KEY - HARDWARE KEY QA01648 $5.00 3.55 14.20
4 ADD:03 CONTROL HEAD G72 $946.00 671.66 2,686.64
4 ADD: APX CONTROL HEAD SOFTWARE G444 $0.00 0.00 0.00
4 ADD: REMOTE MOUNT G67 $297.00 210.87 843.48
0 MULTIPLEXER QMA H1919 $225.00 159.75 0.00
4 ADD: ANT MTCL 1/4 WAVE WHIP 150.8-162 HAD4017 $50.00 35.50 142.00
4 ADD: ANT 3DB LOWPRO  762-870 HAF4014 $43.00 30.53 122.12
4 ADD: GPS/WI-FI ANTENNA GA00226 $75.00 25.00 100.00
0 ADD: KEYPAD MIC GCAI W20 $180.00 127.80 0.00
4 ADD: AUXILARY SPKR 7.5 WATT B18 $60.00 42.60 170.40
4 ADD: 4 YR SFS LITE GA00318 $363.00 257.73 1,030.92
4 ADD: DIGITAL TONE SIGNALING GA09000 $150.00 106.50 426.00
4 ADD: TDMA OPERATION GA00580 $450.00 319.50 1,278.00
4 ENH: OVER THE AIR PROVISIONING G996 $100.00 71.00 284.00
4 ADD: APX MOBILE RADIO AUTHENTICAT GA01767 $100.00 71.00 284.00
4 ADD: GROUP SERVICES GA09008 $150.00 106.50 426.00
4 DEL: DELETE UHF BANDGA05509681($800.00) GA05509681 ($800.00) -568.00 -2,272.00
4 RADIO MANAGEMENT SOFTWARE T7914 $100.00 71.00 284.00
4 RM DELIVERY OPTION - EMAIL radioship@wilco.org UA00049AA $0.00 0.00 0.00
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Account Manager: Ben Zotyka Date: 4/14/2021
2120 W Braker Lane Suite P Quote#: baz41421a
Austin Texas 78758 HGAC RA05-18

Prepared For: Gabe Iniguez Ship to Address: Bill to Address:
Phone Number:

Email :
Agency: City of Round Rock Police Dept

Customer #:

Item Qty Description Model List Price Contract Price Extended
4 PROMO PROMO ($300.00) -300.00 -1,200.00

ENCRYPTION
4 ADD: MULTIPLE KEY ENCRYPTION OPERATION W969 $330.00 234.30 937.20
4 ADD: AES/DES-XL/DES-OFB ENCRYPTION G851 $799.00 567.29 2,269.16

TOTAL 27,947.52
Trade In Credit** -300.00 -1,200.00

GRAND TOTAL 26,747.52

MOBILE GRAND TOTAL 172,282.78

** - Additional Trade In discount expires 6/24/2021

Grand Total 375,725.68
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